Test Report No. HKGEC1100821102 Date : 14 Oct 2011  Page 1 of 5

HOMEDICS GROUP LTD

HOMEDICS HOUSE, SOMERHILL BUSINESS PARK
FIVE OAK GREEN ROAD

TONBRIDGE, KENT TN11 0GP ENGLAND

The following sample was submitted and identified on behalf of the client as : MECHANICAL KITCHEN
SCALE (%@W@)

SGS Job No. ;1529406 — HK

Color : LIGHT PINK

Item No. : 139 OPDJLP (BS-2310)
Buyer :  HOMEDICS

Supplier : BEST

Manufacturer : BEST

Country of Origin : CHINA

Country of Destination : UK AND WHOLE EURO
Date of Sample Received : 21 Sep 2011

Testing Period : 21 Sep 2011 —14 Oct 2011
Test Requested . Please refer to the result summary.
Test Method & Results  : Please refer to next page(s).

Result Summary

Test Requested Conclusion
European Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 --
a) Plastic — Overall migration PASS
b) Plastic — PASS
Specific Migration of Primary Aromatic Amine
c) Specific Migration of Heavy Metals PASS

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS Hong Kong Ltd

Chow Fuk Fung
Chemist

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at www.sgs.com/terms and_conditions.htm and, for
electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Ci for El D at www.sgs.com/terms_e-document.htm. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and
jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of

Cllent s instructi if any. The Company’s sole resp is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the
This cannol be rep except in full, without prior written app! of the Company. Any ized forgery or ification of the content or
pp of this is and 's may be pr to the fullest extent of the law.

Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.

5/F - B/F & 28/F - 29/F., Metropole Square, 2 On Yiu Street, Siu Lek Yuen, Shatin, N.T., Hong Kong. t (852) 2334 4481 f (852) 2764 3126 www.hk.sgs.com

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. HKGEC1100821102 Date : 14 Oct 2011  Page 2 of 5

Test Results

European Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011

a) Plastic — Overall migration

Method : With reference to EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of conditions and test methods;

EN 1186-3:2002 aqueous food simulants by total immersion method;
EN 1186-2:2002 olive oil by total immersion method;

Result Detection |Permissible

Simulant Used Test Condition (mg/kg) Limit Limit
1 (mg/kg) (mg/kg)

3% Acetic Acid (W/V)
Aqueous Solution 0.5 hours at 40°C ND 5.0 60
50% Ethanol (V/V)
Aqueous Solution 0.5 hours at 40°C ND 5.0 60
Rectified Olive Oil 0.5 hours at 40°C ND 5.0 60
Comment -- PASS -- --

Sample Description :
1. Dark Purple Plastic (HKG11-008211.002)

Note : 1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with
2. °C = degree Celsius
3. ND = Not Detected

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at www.sgs.com/terms and_conditions.htm and, for
electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/terms_e-document.htm. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and
jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of

Client’s instructi if any. The C y’s sole resp. ibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the
tr ion d This d cannot be rep except in full, without prior written app! of the Company. Any horized i forgery or ification of the content or
pp of this d is and s may be pr to the fullest extent of the law.

Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.

5/F - 8/F & 28/F - 29/F., Metropole Square, 2 On Yiu Street, Siu Lek Yuen, Shatin, N.T, Hong Kong. t (852) 2334 4481 f (852) 2764 3126 www.hk.sgs.com

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. HKGEC1100821102 Date : 14 Oct 2011  Page 3 of 5

Test Results
b) Specific Migration of Primary Aromatic Amine

Method : Sample preparation in 3% acetic acid (w/v) in agueous solution at 40°C for 0.5 hours with
reference to EN 13130-1:2004; followed by analysis with reference to DIN 55610:1986.

Result (mg/kg) Detection Limit Permissible Limit
Test Item
1 (mg/kg) (mg/kg)
Specific migration of Aromatic Amine ND 0.002 0.01
Comment PASS -- --

Sample Description :
1. Dark Purple Plastic (HKG11-008211.002)

Note : 1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with
2. °C = degree Celsius
3. ND = Not Detected

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at www.sgs.com/terms and_conditions.htm and, for
electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/terms_e-document.htm. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and
jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of

Client’s instructi if any. The C y’s sole resp. ibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the
tr ion d This d cannot be rep except in full, without prior written app! of the Company. Any horized i forgery or falsification of the content or
pp of this d is and s may be pr to the fullest extent of the law.

Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.

5/F - 8/F & 28/F - 29/F., Metropole Square, 2 On Yiu Street, Siu Lek Yuen, Shatin, N.T, Hong Kong. t (852) 2334 4481 f (852) 2764 3126 www.hk.sgs.com

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. HKGEC1100821102 Date : 14 Oct 2011  Page 4 of 5

Test Results
c) Specific Migration of Heavy Metals
Method: Sample preparation in 3% acetic acid (w/v) in agueous solution at 40°C for 0.5 hours with

reference to EN 13130-1:2004; followed by analysis using Inductively Coupled Argon Plasma
Spectrometry (ICP).

Test ltem Result (mg/kg) Detection Limit Permissible Limit
1 (mg/kg) (mg/kg)
Specific Migration of Barium ND 0.25 1
Specific Migration of Cobalt ND 0.03 0.05
Specific Migration of Copper ND 0.25 5
Specific Migration of Iron ND 0.25 48
Specific Migration of Lithium ND 0.5 0.6
Specific Migration of Manganese ND 0.25 0.6
Specific Migration of Zinc ND 0.5 25
Comment PASS -- --

Sample Description :
1. Dark Purple Plastic (HKG11-008211.002)

Note : 1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with
2. °C = degree Celsius
3. ND = Not Detected

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at www.sgs.com/terms and_conditions.htm and, for
electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/terms_e-document.htm. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and
jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of

Client’s instructi if any. The C y’s sole resp. ibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the
tr ion d This d cannot be rep except in full, without prior written app! of the Company. Any horized i forgery or ification of the content or
pp of this d is and s may be pr to the fullest extent of the law.

Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.

5/F - 8/F & 28/F - 29/F., Metropole Square, 2 On Yiu Street, Siu Lek Yuen, Shatin, N.T, Hong Kong. t (852) 2334 4481 f (852) 2764 3126 www.hk.sgs.com

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. HKGEC1100821102 Date : 14 Oct 2011 Page 5 of 5

Sample photo :

Product

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

*** End of Report ***

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at www.sgs.com/terms and_conditions.htm and, for
electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for El ic De at www.sgs.com/terms _e-document.htm. ion is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and
jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of

Client’s i i if any. The C y’s sole resp ibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the
i This cannot be rep except in full, without prior written app! of the C y. Any horized i forgery or falsification of the content or
of this is and s may be pr to the fullest extent of the law.

Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.

g Kong Ltd. | 5/F - 8/F & 28/F - 29/F., Metropole Square, 2 On Yiu Street, Siu Lek Yuen, Shatin, N.T, Hong Kong. t (852) 2334 4481 f (852) 2764 3126 www.hk.sgs.com

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



